Phone +41 44 226 18 50 Fax +41 44 226 18 55 efginternational.com



Media Release

EFG International appoints Giorgio Angelo Girelli as Head of Milan branch

Zurich, 15 November 2018

EFG International plans to relaunch its domestic Italian business and has appointed Giorgio Angelo Girelli as the new Head of its Milan branch, effective 01 December 2018 and subject to regulatory approval.

EFG plans to relaunch its domestic Italian business from its Milan branch in January 2019 as part of its growth strategy for this key region. In this context, it is today announcing that Giorgio Angelo Girelli (born 1959) will join EFG as the new Head of its Milan branch on 01 December 2018. With his profound knowledge of the Italian banking sector, Giorgio Angelo Girelli will be responsible for relaunching and further developing EFG's business with Italian clients, which constitutes an important strategic area of focus for the bank. He will report directly to Franco Polloni, Head of Switzerland & Italy Region.

Giorgio Angelo Girelli has extensive experience in the financial sector, having held several executive and Board positions over the past 20 years. Most recently, he served as Managing Director of Banca Intermobiliare S.p.A in Turin from 2016 to 2018. Prior to that, he was a member of the Executive Board of Banca Popolare di Milano from 2014 to 2016. From 2000 to 2012, Giorgio Angelo Girelli served as CEO of Banca Generali and later as Chairman. During this period, he played a leading role in the development of the bank and was also a Board member and Chairman of several companies within the Generali Group. Giorgio Angelo Girelli started his career in the consulting sector, working first for Arthur Young & Co, followed by Innova Management, and later becoming a partner at Roland Berger Strategy Consulting. He holds a degree in Business Administration from Bocconi University in Milan, Italy.

Franco Polloni, Head of Switzerland & Italy Region of EFG International: "We are pleased to welcome Giorgio Angelo Girelli to EFG and look forward to benefiting from his vast experience and expertise in the Italian banking industry. We are convinced that he will make a valuable contribution to drive performance and growth in our private banking business in this important market."

Contact

Investor Relations +41 44 212 73 77 investorrelations@efginternational.com

Media Relations +41 44 226 12 72 mediarelations@efginternational.com



About EFG International

EFG International is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services and is headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses operates in around 40 locations worldwide. Its registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

EFG International AG, Bleicherweg 8, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland www.efginternational.com

Important Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by EFG International AG ("EFG") solely for use by you for general information only and does not contain and is not to be taken as containing any securities advice, recommendation, offer or invitation to subscribe for, purchase or redeem any securities regarding EFG.

This release contains specific forward-looking statements that include terms like "believe", "assume", "expect", "target" or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements represent EFG's judgments and expectations and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may result in a substantial divergence between the actual results, the financial situation, and/or the development or performance of the company and those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements. These factors include, but are not limited to: (1) the ability to successfully realise the synergies expected from the integration of BSI SA ("BSI"), (2) general market, macroeconomic, governmental and regulatory trends, (3) movements in securities markets, exchange rates and interest rates, (4) competitive pressures, and (5) other risks and uncertainties inherent in the business of EFG and its subsidiaries, including BSI legacy risks. EFG is not under any obligation to (and expressly disclaims any such obligation to) update or alter its forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by applicable law or regulation.

Nothing contained herein is, or shall be relied on as, a promise or representation concerning the future performance of EFG and its subsidiaries. EFG may not realise the full benefits of the integration of BSI, including the expected synergies, cost savings or growth opportunities within the anticipated time frame or at all.